SUPER?COOK

HERRENCREME

INGREDIENTS FOR 6 SERVES

75 gram
500 gram
50 gram
30 gram
2 piece

1 pinch

1 piece

200 gram

cooking chocolate
milk

sugar

cornflour

egg yolk

salt

vanilla pod
whipped cream

Rum to taste

STEP BY STEP - PREPARATION

To see the full recipe, please log in.

TOOLS
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Category: Desserts

Created: on 2018-01-16
Qualified by: Supercook DE
Suggested by: mkloepper
Total preparation time:
45:10 Minutes
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SUPER?COOK

MIxing knife (sharp)
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